## AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Washington Funding Group dba Whidbey Island Bank 1145 Evans Boulevard Coos Bay OR 97420



Filed for Record at Request of: WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK

			LAND TITLE COMPANY OF S	KAGIT COUNTY
			- 10	804 <u>()</u>
		ED OF TRUS		
For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, he	ereby grants, con	veys, assigns and tr	ansfers to	
Principal Residential Mortgage Inc.				,
whose address is 711 High Street, Des Moines, IA				
all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust, d	lated	July 29	, 2003	, executed
by Richard T. Fair and Cindy J. Fair Grantor(s) to Pacific NW Title				•
Grantor(s), to Pacific NW Title  Trustee, and recorded on 8-5-03	, ,	in Volume	o	Mortgage, at
	200308050163	, Records	of Skagit	County,
Washington ,describing land the	nerein as:			
	A A		0	
Soo attachio	SL / 20.	xhibi	+"A"	
SC 200000.			, 1 ,	
in the second se				
		ak.		
	Andrea.			
	. All the sale from			
		71		
	17	and the same of		
	Ar Men	and the second second		
	330522-0-0	08.0004		
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number:	330522-0-0	00-0004		
Together with note or notes therein described or refere	d to, the money o	lue and to become d	ue thereon, with intere	st, and all
rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.		and the second s		
8.15.03		Whipbey Isla	nd Bank	
			1 Day	10
By	Ву		1 TUN	<u> </u>
By	<del></del>	Lyn D Paris San	W A' 10	
		VP, Wholesale N	nariagei	
State of Oregon				<b>3</b>
( LOS				
County of:			and the second	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that I	Lvn D Paris/Sand	tra Lilfebo		e de la companya de l
(in/a-a) the memory(a) who appeared before me and sa	id nerson(s) ackr	lowledged that (he/s	he/they) signed this ins	strument,
on oath stated that (he/she/they)(is/are) authorized to e President of Whidbey Island Bank to be the free and ve	eyecute the instru	iment and acknowle	JUCU II as ilie Assisiai	LAICO
this instrument.	areittan) aararta		<u> </u>	
			*	
0,50	Λ	, 0	1	
Dated:	XAIL	rh K	1011/1/12	1//////
_	Jatan Bublic in a	nd for the State 610	regon /	1
	Notary Public III al My appointment e	ا مسا	21.5	1007
OFFICIAL SEAL SARAH BEAUDRY	ny appointment e	xpires		<del>- Maria de la co</del> sta de la compansión d
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON N				
COMMISSION NO. 365970 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. 24, 2007				Ę. ś
manamana h				

Escrow No.: 108040-PE

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Northeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼ and the North 208.725 feet of the East 417.45 feet of the Southeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of Section 22, Township 33 North, Range 5 East, W.M., EXCEPT roads.

TOGETHER WITH a non-exclusive easement for road purposes on a 25 foot wide strip of land for a period of 99 years from July 24, 1964, as established by an easement recorded August 3, 1964, and August 5, 1966, under Auditor's File Nos. 654009 and 686460, respectively, in which Isaac Uitto was the Grantor and H.T. Brown and Jeanne Brown, husband and wife, and to their successors and assigns the grantees, over and across the West ½ of the Southwest ¼ of the Southwest ¼ of Section 23, Township 33 North, Range 5 East, W.M., Skagit County, Washington, as now existing.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

